4th Estate Certification Count

All Data as of
FY2012 Q2

Source: AT&L
Workforce Datamart

Organization Title

Defense Contract Management Agency

Defense Logistics Agency

Defense Contract Audit Agency

Missile Defense Agency

Defense Information Systems Agency

Defense Acquisition University

Defense Threat Reduction Agency

TRICARE Management Activity

Office of the Secretary of Defense (OSD) & OSD Staff
The Joint Staff

Defense Commissary Agency

Washington Headquarters Services

DoD Education Activity

Defense Finance and Accounting Service
DDR&E-Defense Microelectronics Activity (DMEA)
DoD Human Resources Activity

Defense Media Activity

Defense Security Cooperation Agency
Department of Defense Test Resource Management Center
Defense Advanced Research Projects Agency
Defense Security Service

National Defense University

ASD - Networks & Information Integration

DoD Inspector General

Defense Technical Information Center

Pentagon Force Protection Agency
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Certification Rates by Agency

Defense Advanced Research Projects Agency
ASD - Networks & Information Integration
Defense Finance and Accounting Service
Defense Security Cooperation Agency
Defense Commissary Agency
Defense Acquisition University
Defense Media Activity
Defense Contract Audit Agency
Defense Logistics Agency
Defense Contract Management Agency
DoD Education Activity
DDR&E-Defense Microelectronics Activity (DMEA)
Office of the Secretary of Defense (OSD) & OSD Staff
Department of Defense Test Resource Management Center
Defense Information Systems Agency
Defense Threat Reduction Agency
DoD Human Resources Activity
Missile Defense Agency
Defense Security Service
Washington Headquarters Services
TRICARE Management Activity
The Joint Staff
National Defense University
Pentagon Force Protection Agency
DoD Inspector General
Defense Technical Information Center
All Data as of FY2012 Q2

Source: AT&L Workforce
Datamart
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Mense

Acquiisition

Workforce

4% Egtate DACM

4th Estate Workforce Totals

22,000
20,000
18,000
16,000
14,000
12,000
10,000
8,000
6,000
4,000
2,000

766

Acquisition Meets/Exceeds Within their 24 Does Not Meet
Workforce Total Months

Acquisition Workforce
Total

M Totals 21,623 15,712 5,145 766

Meets/Exceeds Within their 24 Months Does Not Meet

All Data as of FY2012 Q2
Source: AT&L Workforce Datamart



